<u>NILES CITY COUNCIL</u> <u>September 4, 2019</u> <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Draft No. 98-19 to be brought to the floor for the third time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE GENERAL FUND MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR MAINTENANCE TO THE NILES GREENWAY BIKE TRAIL; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 2. Draft No. 138-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNT AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIESAND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
- 3. Draft No. 139-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF CERTAIN OBSOLETE VEHICLES NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 140-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 141-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND 228 TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT FOR THE DIFFORD DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- Draft No. 142-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND SENIOR CENTER CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 7. Draft No. 143-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE DISPOSAL OF CITY-OWNED PROPERTY, EQUIPMENT AND RECORDS POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 144-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CONSUMABLE INVENTORY POLICY FOR THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- Draft No. 145-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS TO INSURANCE COMPANY(IES) TO PROVIDE THE CITY OF NILES' PROPERTY, CASUALTY, AND LIABILITY INSURANCE NEEDS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 146-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO AUDITOR OF STATE FOR ASSISTANCE WITH RECONCILIATION AS NEEDED; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY